



N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 517 OF 2026

Ganesh Bajirao Dhamale ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.04.04
10:35:46 +0530

Ms.Shubhangi Parulekar a/w Mr.Sudarshan Dongre, for the Applicant.
Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 18th April 2026 , as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)